A Series
Poppet valves
Su
itab
le for Safety Applications
SIL
BONESI PNEUMATIK
3

1	 =	1"
NULL	=	In line
ORDERING CODE - ELECTROPNEUMATIC VALVES - X VERSION
Pilot operator Function Series Size ports Fluid Mounting Piloting
operator Materials Seals Thread
ports Certifications
E 1 A 2
NULL	=	BSPP
-NPT	 =	NPT
3.4.05.11
AVAILABLE CONFIGURATION
Pilot operator Function Series Size ports Fluid Mounting Piloting
operator Materials Seals Thread
ports Certifications
PNEUMATIC AND SOLENOID ACTUATED VALVES > A SERIES
(2) Pilot operator type /D and /PS/D, Ø13 with coil type "D", available also for solenoid valve size 1/2"
H1	=	2/2 Pilot-spring
		  Normally closed 1
2
12
H3	=	2/2 Pilot-spring
		  Normally open 1
2
10
1	 =	3/2 Pilot-spring
		  Normally closed 13
2
12
3	 =	3/2 Pilot-spring
		  Normally open 13
2
10
13	=	5/2 Pilot-spring
		  Monostable 315
24
14
A	=	Poppet
		  valve
/E	 =	 Electropneumatic internal piloting, Ø8 coil type "E"
		  (22 mm for solenoid valves size 1/8" - 1/4" - 1/2")
/D	 =	 Electropneumatic internal piloting, Ø13 coil type "D"
		  (30 mm for solenoid valves size 1/2" (2) - 3/4" - 1")
/PS/E	 =	 Electropneumatic external piloting , Ø8 coil type "E"
		  (22 mm for solenoid valves size 1/8" - 1/4" - 1/2")
/PS/D	 =	 Electropneumatic external piloting, Ø13 coil type "D"
		  (30 mm for solenoid valves size 1/2" (2) - 3/4" - 1")
NULL	=	For compressed air
/V	 =	For vacuum
NULL	 =	Standard
-EX	 =	For compressed air in potencially
		  explosive environment (ATEX)
-X	 =	Body and covers in stainless steel AISI 316
		  Internal components in carbon steel -
		  aluminium - brass
H3
2/2 NA
1
3/2 NC
H1
2/2 NC
3
3/2 NA
13
5/2 NA
4
1/4"